

CARRINGTON AVENUE & KIRKWOOD AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT & ASPHALT REHABILITATION

BID TAB

Advertised: January 27, 2021 and February 3, 2021

Bid Opening: Wednesday February 17, 2021

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Earth-X, LLC		UPI ,LLC		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		The Wanasek Corp.		Mid-City Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,348.00	\$ 11,348.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,333.00	\$ 5,333.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Asphalt Pavement Removal & Subgrade Preparation	2,500	S.Y.	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Asphalt Pavement Milling, 2-Inch	750	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	Concrete Pavement Removal	280	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00
6	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	225	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 247.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00
7	Sawing Asphalt	2,010	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,010.00
8	Sawing Concrete	470	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00
9	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼ Inch	450	TON	\$ 26.50	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 10,012.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00
10	Asphaltic Base Patching	60	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
11 A	HMA Pavement – Binder	425	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 30,175.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 30,068.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 31,025.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,750.00
11 B	HMA Pavement – Surface	340	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 25,585.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 24,990.00
12	Concrete Base, 6-Inch	180	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00
13	Concrete Pavement and Alley, 8-Inch	100	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00
14	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch	225	L.F.	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 6,862.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00
15	Drilled Tie Bars	220	EA	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00
16	Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
17	Lawn Restoration	50	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
18	Water Main, 6-Inch PVC	130	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00
19	Water Main, 12-Inch PVC	850	L.F.	\$ 120.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 155,550.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 119,000.00
20 A	Water Service Lateral	150	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
20 B	Water Service Lateral Tap, Corporation Stop, and Reconnect Lateral	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	Hydrant Assembly with Auxiliary Valve	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,222.00	\$ 7,222.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
22	Gate Valve, 6-Inch	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00
23	Gate Valve, 12-Inch	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,142.00	\$ 6,284.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 7,248.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
24	Remove Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	Abandon Gate Valve	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
26	Abandon Main	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
27	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Cover	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	Replace Sanitary Service Lateral, 6-Inch PVC	25	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
29	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	150	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00
30	Unclassified Excavation	100	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00
					\$ 318,165.00		\$ 282,555.00		\$ 358,231.25		\$ 420,750.00		\$ 443,054.00		\$ 381,345.00